

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II  
08 DEC -8 PM 12:42  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY                       
DEPUTY

NO. 37450-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CARL GREGORY WILLIAMS,

Appellant.

---

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

---

Steven W. Thayer, No. 7449  
Attorney for Appellant

514 W. 9<sup>th</sup> Street  
Vancouver, Washington 98660  
(360) 694-8290

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR** ..... 1

    A. The record does not support the jury’s verdict on  
    Count 07. .... 1

**II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR** ..... 1

    A. Whether any rational trier of fact could have found  
    guilt beyond a reasonable doubt based on the evidence  
    contained in the record as to Count 07. .... 1

    B. Whether defendant’s conviction on Count 07 should  
    be reversed. .... 1

**III. STATEMENT OF FACTS** ..... 1

**IV. ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES** ..... 2

    A. The record does not contain sufficient evidence to  
    support the jury’s verdict as to Count 07. .... 2

    B. The defendant’s conviction on Count 07 should be  
    reversed. .... 7

**V. CONCLUSION**.....7

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES**

*State v. Bennett*, 161 Wn.2d 303, 165 P.3d 1241 (2007) ..... 6

*State v. Eddie A.*, 40 Wn.App. 717, 700 P.2d 751 (1985) ..... 3, 5, 7

*State v. Greene*, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) ..... 2

*State v. Martin*, 69 Wn.App. 686, 849 P.2d 1289 (1993) ..... 2

**STATUTES**

RCW 69.50 ..... 6

RCW 9A.44.020(1). ..... 5

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

WPIC 4.01 ..... 6
